504981891 06/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5028637

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA							
		Name			Execution Date		
		Name					
DANIEL R. VISSERS					06/27/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	VISSEF	S BATTERY CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1N140	IMOTHY LANE					
City:	WHEATON						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60188						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 159		5982455	32455				
	e sent ta providea	619)271-0383 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 19 271-0382 CHUCK@GDLLAWFIRM.COM CHARLES D. GAVRILOVICH, J 085 PASEO LA CRESTA GUITE B CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA 9	ll be sen JR.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VBC001	VBC001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. GAVRILOV	CHARLES D. GAVRILOVICH, JR.					
SIGNATURE:	/Charles D. Gavrilovich, J	/Charles D. Gavrilovich, Jr./					
DATE SIGNED:		06/28/2018	06/28/2018				
Total Attachments: 1 source=VBC-001_Assignn	nent#pa	e1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it know that Daniel R. Vissers, residing at 1N140 Timothy Lane, Wheaton, IL 60188, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Vissers Battery Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), having a place of business at 1N140 Timothy Lane, Wheaton, IL 60188, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, its whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to MOLTEN FLUID ELECTRODE APPARATUS, the application for United States Patent filed in the United States Patent and on May 17, 2018, Serial No. 15/982,455 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that it has full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to me, respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 6/27/2018

Name: Daniel J

Daniel R. Vissers

PATENT REEL: 046227 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 06/28/2018